Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
InfoLogix, Inc.	03/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Embedded Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	101 East County Line Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 210	
City:	Hatboro	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D414928
Patent Number:	5285398
Patent Number:	5491651
Patent Number:	6097607
Patent Number:	6249427
Patent Number:	5555490
Patent Number:	5572401
Patent Number:	5581492
Patent Number:	6108197
Patent Number:	6271477
Patent Number:	5798907
Patent Number:	5991086
Patent Number:	6057966
Patent Number:	6121960
	DATENT

PATENT "

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0235

500819840

6285757 Patent Number:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)979-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215.979.1283

Email: spgribok@duanemorris.com

Stephan P. Gribok/Duane Morris LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E7918

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephan P. Gribok

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release and Termination of Security Interest from InfoLogix, Inc. to Embedded Technologies, LLC#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest from InfoLogix, Inc. to Embedded Technologies, LLC#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Security Interest from InfoLogix, Inc. to Embedded Technologies, LLC#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0236

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release and Termination of Security Interest is executed by InfoLogix Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation having a place of business at 101 E. County Line Road, Hatboro, PA 19040.

Whereas, Community National Bank of Northfield, Minnesota, acquired certain rights including a security interest in the patent properties listed on attached Schedule A, under Security Agreements between Community National Bank and Via, Inc. most recently dated September 5, 2003 and recorded at Reel/Frame 014484/0041 of the US Patent Office records;

Whereas, Community National Bank assigned said certain rights including said security interest to InfoLogix Inc. in a Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights dated May 11, 2004;

Whereas on July 20, 2004, Via, Inc. conveyed to Embedded Technologies, LLC, the entire interest of Via, Inc. in the patent properties, by assignment of the assignor's interest, recorded at Reel/Frame 015629/0349 of the US Patent Office records;

Whereas, InfoLogix Inc. and Embedded Technologies, LLC are desirous that said certain rights acquired by said InfoLogix Inc. from said Community National Bank and said Via, Inc. shall reside in Embedded Technologies, LLC and that the security interest shall therefore be released and terminated;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, **InfoLogix Inc.**, by its duly authorized officer, hereby assigns and conveys to **Embedded Technologies**, **LLC** all right, title and interest of InfoLogix Inc. in the patent properties listed in Schedule A, intending that this document be recorded and intending to be legally bound.

InfoLogix Inc. further agrees to execute and deliver to Embedded
Technologies, LLC or its successor or designee any further documents that are
required or desirable to confirm this Release and Termination of Security Interest and
the rights hereby assigned.

.

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0237

In witness whereof, this document is executed at Hatboro, PA this 26th day of
March, 2009.
InfoLogix, Inc.
By: John A. Roberts, Secretary
County of Montage :
County of Montgomery :
Before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, appeared John A. Roberts, known to me personally, who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same as his free deed and act for the purposes therein stated.
Witness my hand and seal this day of March, 2009.
Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0238

Schedule A

Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
07/884,117	05/15/1992	5,285,398	02/08/1994
08/192,636	02/07/1994	5,491,651	02/13/1996
08/166,222	12/13/1993	5,555,490	09/10/1996
08/330,134	10/25/1994	5,572,401	11/05/1996
08/600,669	02/13/1996	5,581,492	12/03/1996
08/759,846	12/02/1996	5,798,907	08/25/1998
09/104,962	06/25/1998	5,991,086	11/23/1999
08/853,730	05/09/1997	6,057,966	05/02/2000
08/969,431	11/01/1997	6,097,607	08/01/2000
09/138,797	08/24/1998	6,108,197	08/22/2000
08/919,527	08/28/1997	6,121,960	09/19/2000
09/048,725	03/26/1998	6,249,427	06/19/2001
09/099,700	06/19/1998	6,271,477	08/07/2001
09/187,800	11/06/1998	6,285,757	09/04/2001
29/083,694	02/17/1998	D.414,928	10/12/1999